Introduction
Funds Update
Corporate Governance
Risk Management
Financial Statements
Corporate Information

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s monetary and non-monetary assets and liabilities to changes in foreign
exchange movements at the end of the reporting periods. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the relevant foreign exchange
rate increased/decreased by the percentage disclosed in the table below, with all other variables held constant. This represents
management’s best estimate of a reasonable possible shift in the foreign exchange rates, having regard to historical volatility of those
rates. The increase or decrease in profit or loss arises mainly from a change in the foreign exchange gains/losses on translation of
US dollar-denominated cash and cash equivalents, and other assets. The increase or decrease in other comprehensive income arises
mainly from a change in the fair value of US dollar-denominated investment securities classified as available-for-sale.

31 December 2014 Impact on
Exchange rates

(USD to Naira)

Net exposure
translation

₦’000

Sensitivity to
5% strengthening

₦’000

Sensitivity to
5% weakening

₦’000

Group Profit or loss 167.5  59,380,649  (2,969,032) 2,969,032

Other comprehensive income 167.5  97,315,725  (4,865,786) 4,865,786

Authority Profit or loss 167.5  53,189,883  (2,659,494)  2,659,494

Other comprehensive income 167.5  88,040,883  (4,402,044) 4,402,044

31 December 2013
Authority Profit or loss 155.2  68,925,738  (3,446,287)  3,446,287

Profit is more sensitive to movement in Naira/US dollar exchange rates in 2014 than 2013 because of the recent devaluation of the Naira
against the US dollar.

5.4.4 Interest risk management
Interest rate risk is the risk of loss to net interest income (NII) arising from changes in market interest rates on rate sensitive assets
and liabilities.

5.4.4.1 Net interest income sensitivity
The Group is not exposed to interest rate risk i.e. the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates. There are two types of scenarios that gives rise to interest rate risk. These are where the Group holds variable rate